
PY 2025 – 2026 Membership Committee  
Meeting Time: Second Thursday at 2:00 p.m. 

 
Chair: Kaitlyn Griffin, Performance & Accountability Officer, North Port, 
kgriffin@northportfl.gov 
 
Vice Chair: Mac Serda, Town Manager, Hillsboro Beach, mserda@townofhillsborobeach.com 
 
Board Liaison: Tracey Stevens, Town Administrator, Haverhill, tstevens@townofhaverhill-
fl.gov 
 
Tasks: Membership Committee (Goals 2, 4 and 5) 

• Approve new members. 
• Increase membership in the association by reaching out to newly promoted 

managers and assistants and others new to the state. 
• Reach out to new members to and welcome them to FCCMA. 
• Encourage district directors to hold networking events in their districts. 
• Develop a plan for student engagement. 
• Support MITs with a comprehensive MIT program that includes: outreach to 

MITs, updating the MIT Resource Guide, preparing newsletter articles, and 
advocacy that encourages temporary assignments and various forms of MIT 
support. 

• Report quarterly to the Board of Directors. 
 
Continuing Members  

• Daniela Andrade, Student Member, danielasofiaam@hotmail.com 
• Sue Beaudet, City Manager, Williston, city.manager@willistonfl.org 
• Xavier Colon, Redevelopment Manager, Fort Myers, xcolon@cityftmyers.com 
• Javarious Jackson, Assistant to the City Manager, Cincinnati, OH, 

javarious.jackson@cincinnati-oh.gov  
• Lynne Ladner, elizabethlladner@gmail.com 
• Rich Reade, Town Manager, Lake Park, rreade@lakeparkflorida.gov 

 
New Members 

• Jennifer Bramley, City Manager, Dunedin, Jennifer.Bramley@dunedin.gov  
• Emily Colon, The Southern Group, emilyacolon@gmail.com  
• Julie Krolak, Deputy City Manager, Coral Springs, JKrolak@coralsprings.gov  
• Sarah Mirus, Relocation Specialist, Realty Connect, 

relocationspecialistusa@outlook.com  
• Doug Thomas, Executive Vice President, Recruitment & Leadership Development, 

Strategic Government Resources, douglasthomas@governmentresource.com 
• William Whitson, Town Manager, Orange Park, wwhitson@townop.com 
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